
Item

**Estimated 
Quantities Unit

Unit Cost Total

34
100,000 CY $2.45 $245,000.00

COMPETITIVE BID #WG18-18 Award Listing
Pre-Event Debris Removal & Disposl Services for Baldwin County Commission

Description of Service

CY

EACH

LF

500

2,000

1,000

1,000

LF

EACH

EACH

31

32

100,000

20

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

500

200

Vehicle Removal

Waterway Debris Removal27

28

29

30

Hazardous Stumps 37" - 48" diameter

Hazardous Stumps + 49" diameter

Stump Fill Dirt

Electronic Waste

Freon Management

White Good

Vessel Removal (marine)

EACH

CY

EACH

1,500,000

100,000

100,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

500

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

33

Hazardous Stumps 24" - 36" diameter

Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 0-
15 one way miles (Note 2) 

Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 16-30 
one way miles (Note 2) 

Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 
+60 one way miles (Note 2) 

Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 31-
60 one way miles (Note 2) 

Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 16-
30 one way miles (Note 2) 

Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site +60 one way miles

Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 31-60 one way miles

Vessel Removal (land)

23

24

25

26

Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 16-30 one way miles

Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 0-15 one way miles

Processing (Grinding) Vegetative of Debris at DMS

Hazardous Tree removal 37”-48” trunk diameter

Hazardous Tree removal 25”-36” trunk diameter

Hazardous Tree removal 13”- 24” trunk diameter

Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 0-15 
one way miles (Note 2) 

Processing (Open Burning) of Debris at DMS

Hazardous Tree removal 6”-12” trunk diameter

Processing (Burning) of Debris at DMS using Air Curtain Incinerators

Trees with Hazardous Limbs > 2”

Hazardous Tree removal > 49” trunk diameter

Debris Management Site Supervision

19

20

21

22

Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site +60 
one way miles (Note 2) 

Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 31-60 
one way miles (Note 2) 

10

11

12

16

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

100,000 CY

50,000 CY

150,000 CY

100,000 CY

200,000 CY

200,000 CY

600,000 CY

600,000 CY

300,000 CY

1,500,000

50,000

50,000

150,000

CY

CY

CY

CY

15

CY

CY

CY

EACH

EACH

14

17

18

$7.40

$7.95

$8.65

$9.45

$7.80

$8.25

$40.00

$100.00

$9.00

$9.75

$2.98

$4.18

$4.95

$6.00

$95.00

$200.00

$30.00

$68.00

$165.00

$255.00

$310.00

$82.00

$175.00

$250.00

$2,595,000.00

$945,000.00

$4,440,000.00

$4,770,000.00

$325.00

$14.00

$1.00

$2.55

$1.15

$1.90

$447,000.00

$627,000.00

$900,000.00

$487,500.00

$1,560,000.00

$1,650,000.00

$115,000.00

$190,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$3,825,000.00

$247,500.00

$300,000.00

$155,000.00

$164,000.00

$165,000.00

$127,500.00

$40,000.00

$100,000.00

$30,000.00

$4,000.00

$9,500,000.00

$162,500.00

$14,000.00

$175,000.00

$250,000.00

Crowder Gulf, LLC

$38,000.00

$40,000.00
$40.00

Processing (Grinding) of C&D/Mixed Debris at DMS

$40.00

$38.00

$8,000.00

1,000

$68,000.00


