COMPETITIVE BID #WG18-18 Award Listing
Pre-Event Debris Removal & Disposl Services for Baldwin County Commission

	Pre-Event Debris Removal & Disposl Services for Baldwin County Commission  **Estimated					
Item	Description of Service	Quantities	Unit	Crowde Unit Cost	r Gulf, LLC Total	
1	Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 0- 15 one way miles (Note 2)	600,000	CY	\$7.40	\$4,440,000.00	
2	Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 16- 30 one way miles (Note 2)	600,000	CY	\$7.95	\$4,770,000.00	
3	Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 31-60 one way miles (Note 2)	300,000	CY	\$8.65	\$2,595,000.00	
4	Remove Vegitative Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site +60 one way miles (Note 2)	100,000	CY	\$9.45	\$945,000.00	
5	Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 0-15 one way miles (Note 2)	200,000	CY	\$7.80	\$1,560,000.00	
6	Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 16-30 one way miles (Note 2)	200,000	CY	\$8.25	\$1,650,000.00	
7	Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site 31-60 one way miles (Note 2)	100,000	CY	\$9.00	\$900,000.00	
8	Remove C&D Debris from Public Property (Right-of-Way) and Hauling to Debris Management Site +60 one way miles (Note 2)	50,000	CY	\$9.75	\$487,500.00	
9	Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 0-15 one way miles	150,000	CY	\$2.98	\$447,000.00	
10	Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 16-30 one way miles	150,000	CY	\$4.18	\$627,000.00	
11	Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site 31-60 one way miles	50,000	CY	\$4.95	\$247,500.00	
12	Haul Reduced Debris from Debris Management Site to Final Disposal Site +60 one way miles	50,000	CY	\$6.00	\$300,000.00	
13	Debris Management Site Supervision	1,500,000	CY	\$1.00	\$1,500,000.00	
14	Processing (Grinding) Vegetative of Debris at DMS	1,500,000	CY	\$2.55	\$3,825,000.00	
15	Processing (Open Burning) of Debris at DMS	100,000	CY	\$1.15	\$115,000.00	
16	Processing (Burning) of Debris at DMS using Air Curtain Incinerators	100,000	CY	\$1.90	\$190,000.00	
17	Hazardous Tree removal 6"-12" trunk diameter	1,000	EACH	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	
18	Hazardous Tree removal 13"- 24" trunk diameter	1,000	EACH	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	
19	Hazardous Tree removal 25"-36" trunk diameter	1,000	EACH	\$165.00	\$165,000.00	
20	Hazardous Tree removal 37"-48" trunk diameter	500	EACH	\$255.00	\$127,500.00	
21	Hazardous Tree removal > 49" trunk diameter	500	EACH	\$310.00	\$155,000.00	
22	Trees with Hazardous Limbs > 2"	2,000	EACH	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	
23	Hazardous Stumps 24" - 36" diameter	1,000	EACH	\$175.00	\$175,000.00	
24	Hazardous Stumps 37" - 48" diameter	1,000	EACH	\$250.00	\$250,000.00	
25	Hazardous Stumps + 49" diameter	500	EACH	\$325.00	\$162,500.00	
26	Stump Fill Dirt	1,000	CY	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	
27	Waterway Debris Removal	100,000	CY	\$95.00	\$9,500,000.00	
28	Vehicle Removal	20	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	
29	Vessel Removal (land)	1,000	LF	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	
30	Vessel Removal (marine)	1,000	LF	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	
31	White Good	1,000	EACH	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	
32	Freon Management	200	EACH	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	
33	Electronic Waste	1,000	EACH	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	
34	Processing (Grinding) of C&D/Mixed Debris at DMS	100,000	CY	\$2.45	\$245,000.00	